## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heritage Salmon, Inc.		02/09/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Compania Pesquera Camanchaca S.A.	
Street Address:	El Golf 99 - Piso 11	
Internal Address:	Las Condes	
City:	Santiago	
State/Country:	CHILE	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHILE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2731923	CRYSTAL WATERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: tina.lynch@akerman.com
Correspondent Name: J. Rodman Steele, Jr.

Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue; 4th Floor

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401-6183

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

900019901

TRADEMARK REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0328

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Rodman Steele, Jr.
Signature:	/J. Rodman Steele, Jr./
Date:	02/17/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=PDF_Scan#page1.tif source=PDF_Scan#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0329

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned, Heritage Salmon, Inc., whose full post office address is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801, U.S.A. hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to and unto Compania Pesquera Camanchaca S.A., a company having its principal office or place of business at El Golf 99 – Piso 11, Las Condes, Santiago, Chile, its entire right, interest, title and goodwill in and to the trade marks as shown on the attached Schedule A the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Compania Pesquera Camanchaca S.A., as fully and completely as by the said Heritage Salmon, Inc. had this assignment not been made.

DATED and effective this M day on Fabruary, 2005.

By: Navan Junder

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Compania Pesquera Camanchaca S.A., whose full post office address is El Golf 99 – Piso 11, Las Condes, Santiago, Chile, the assignee named in the within assignment hereby acknowledges the assignment of the trade marks as shown on the attached Schedule A to it.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario this 14 th day of FEBRUARY, 2005

Compania Pesquera Camanchaca S.A.,

BERT BACHMANN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0330

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.	Country
CRYSTAL WATERS	2,731,923	United States
	2,567,257	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0331

**RECORDED: 02/17/2005**